- ' (This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).
  - a. Name of Procuring Agency. <u>Town Committee (D) TMA, Chamber District</u>
    <u>Tando Allahyar</u>
  - b. Brief Description of work No. (01) construction of open surface drain village Hafizabad
  - c. Procuring Agency's address: Office of the Town Committee Chamber
  - d. Estimated Cost: 1000000/=
  - e. Amount of Bid Security: <u>200000/=</u> (fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 5%)
  - f. Period of Bid validity (days): 40 Days (not more than sixty days)
  - g. Security deposit:- (including security): 100000/=
  - h. Percentage, if any to be deducted from bill: 6% Income Tax
  - i. Deadline for submission of Bid along with time: 22-9-20/4 1:00 + M
  - j. Venue time and date of bid opening: TC, meeting Hall, 22.9- 26/4 2:win
  - k. Time for completion from written order of commence: Six Month
  - Liquidity damages: <u>5000/= Per Day</u> (0.05 of estimated cost or Bid cost per day of delay, out total not exceeding 10%)
  - m Deposit receipts No. Dated: Amount (in words and figures)

(Executive Engineer / Authority issuing bidding document)

FALO/ A OPTICER
NFERASTRUCTURE & SERVICES
Taluka Minclulpel Administration
OHAMBER

\* (This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- a. Name of Procuring Agency. <u>Town Committee (D) TMA, Chamber District</u>
  <u>Tando Allahyar</u>
- b. Brief Description of work No. (02) Repair of Drain National Bank to Factory Mohallah Chamber City.
- c. Procuring Agency's address: Office of the Town Committee Chamber
- d. Estimated Cost: 1000000/=
- e. Amount of Bid Security: <u>200000/=</u> (fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 5%)
- f. Period of Bid validity (days): 40 Days (not more than sixty days)
- g. Security deposit:- (including security): 100000/=
- h. Percentage, if any to be deducted from bill: 6% Income Tax
- i. Deadline for submission of Bid along with time: 22-9-2014 1:00+M
- J. Venue time and date of bid opening: TC, meeting Hall, 22-9-20/9 2:00 &
- k. Time for completion from written order of commence: Six Month
- Liquidity damages: <u>5000/= Per Day</u> (0.05 of estimated cost or Bid cost per day of delay, out total not exceeding 10%)
- m. Deposit receipts No. Dated: Amount (in words and figures)

(Executive Engineer / Authority issuing bidding document)

VERN GRADINAS AS AS AS PORM

To the second of the second of

' (This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- a. Name of Procuring Agency. <u>Town Committee (D) TMA, Chamber District</u>
  <u>Tando Allahyar</u>
- b. Brief Description of work No. (03) Repair of open surface Drain Factory

  Mohallah to Aslam Shop Sanjar Chang Road
- c. Procuring Agency's address: Office of the Town Committee Chamber
- d. Estimated Cost: 1000000/=
- e. Amount of Bid Security: <u>200000/=</u> (fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 5%)
- f. Period of Bid validity (days): 40 Days (not more than sixty days)
- g. Security deposit:- (including security): 100000/=
- h. Percentage, if any to be deducted from bill: 6% Income Tax
- i. Deadline for submission of Bid along with time: 22-9-20/4 1:00 KM
- j. Venue time and date of bid opening: TC, meeting Hall, 22-9-20/4 2:00 Pm
- k. Time for completion from written order of commence: Six Month
- Liquidity damages: <u>5000/= Per Day</u> (0.05 of estimated cost or Bid cost per day of delay, out total not exceeding 10%)
- m. Deposit receipts No. Dated: Amount (in words and figures)

(Executive Engineer / Authority issuing bidding document)

LAS STANCIER

NEED POLICE SESSITCES

Talulia Medicine Stancier

211 6 MM R Pra

Yann b

' (This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- a. Name of Procuring Agency. <u>Town Committee (D) TMA, Chamber District</u>
  <u>Tando Allahyar</u>
- b. Brief Description of work No. (04) Repair of open surface Drain Memon

  Mosque to Jalbani Mohallah Khad Mohallah, Kumbar Para, Khoh Para,

  Mohajar Para, Town Committee Para Chamber City.
- c. Procuring Agency's address: Office of the Town Committee Chamber
- d. Estimated Cost: 1000000/=
- e. Amount of Bid Security: <u>200000/=</u> (fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 5%)
- f. Period of Bid validity (days): 40 Days (not more than sixty days)
- g. Security deposit:- (including security): 100000/=
- h. Percentage, if any to be deducted from bill: 6% Income Tax
- i. Deadline for submission of Bid along with time: 22-9-20/4, 1:00 AM
- j. Venue time and date of bid opening: TC, meeting Hall, 22-9-20/4, 2:00 PM
- k. Time for completion from written order of commence: Six Month
- Liquidity damages: <u>5000/= Per Day</u> (0.05 of estimated cost or Bid cost per day of delay, out total not exceeding 10%)
- m. Deposit receipts No. Dated: Amount (in words and figures)

Taluka Men**ic**kesi A**dm**e i Jation

(Executive Engineer / Authority issuing bidding document)

Tale

' (This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- a. Vame of Procuring Agency. <u>Town Committee (D) TMA, Chamber District</u>
  <u>Tando Allahyar</u>
- b. Brief Description of work No. (05) Repair of open surface Drain Sanjar

  Chang Road to Igbal Petrol Pump Ghulshan-e-Igbal Colony Chamber

  City.
- c. Procuring Agency's address: Office of the Town Committee Chamber
- d. Estimated Cost: 1000000/=
- e. Amount of Bid Security: <u>200000/=</u> (fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 5%)
- f. Period of Bid validity (days): 40 Days (not more than sixty days)
- g. Security deposit:- (including security): 100000/=
- h. Percentage, if any to be deducted from bill: 6% Income Tax
- i. Deadline for submission of Bid along with time: 22-9-20/4 1:00 Am
- j. Venue time and date of bid opening: TC, meeting Hall, 23-9-20/6 2:08 Pm
- k. Time for completion from written order of commence: Six Month
- Liquidity damages: <u>5000/= Per Day</u> (0.05 of estimated cost or Bid cost per day of delay, out total not exceeding 10%)
  - rn. Deposit receipts No. Dated: Amount (in words and figures)

(Executive Engineer / Authority issuing bidding document)

Min Juan

' (This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- a. Name of Procuring Agency <u>Town Committee (D) TMA, Chamber District</u>
  <u>Tando Allahyar</u>
- b. Brief Description of work No. (06) <u>Construction of CC Block in Village</u>

  <u>Shero Sherani UC Chamber -I</u>
- c. Procuring Agency's address: Office of the Town Committee Chamber
- d. Estimated Cost: 1000000/=
- e. Amount of Bid Security: <u>200000/=</u> (fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 5%)
- f. Period of Bid validity (days): 40 Days (not more than sixty days)
- g. Security deposit:- (including security): 100000/=
- h. Percentage, if any to be deducted from bill: 6% Income Tax
- i. Deadline for submission of Bid along with time: 22.9.20/4 1:00 AM
- j. Venue time and date of bid opening: TC, meeting Hall, 329-200 2:008m
- k. Time for completion from written order of commence: Six Month
- Liquidity damages: <u>5000/= Per Day</u> (0.05 of estimated cost or Bid cost per day of delay, out total not exceeding 10%)
- m Deposit receipts No. Dated: Amount (in words and figures)

(Executive Engineer / Authority issuing bidding document)

CER

VEEN STACES IN A CORFICES

These Menishral Administration

FOR MERE

Christian State of the Control

0.0000

- ' (This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).
  - a. Name of Procuring Agency. <u>Town Committee (D) TMA, Chamber District</u>
    <u>Tando Allahyar</u>
  - b. Brief Description of work No. (07) Construction of CC Block in Village

    Mohammad Khan Dhesk, UC Chamber -I
  - c. Procuring Agency's address: Office of the Town Committee Chamber
  - d. Estimated Cost: <u>1000000/=</u>
  - e. Amount of Bid Security: <u>200000/=</u> (fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 5%)
  - f. Period of Bid validity (days): 40 Days (not more than sixty days)
  - g. Security deposit:- (including security): 100000/=
  - h. Percentage, if any to be deducted from bill: 6% Income Tax
  - i. Deadline for submission of Bid along with time: 22-9-20/9 ): 00 AM
  - j. Venue time and date of bid opening: TC, meeting Hall, 22.9-20/6 2:00 Pk
  - k. Time for completion from written order of commence: Six Month
  - Liquidity damages: <u>5000/= Per Day</u> (0.05 of estimated cost or Bid cost per day of delay, out total not exceeding 10%)
  - m. Deposit receipts No. Dated: Amount (in words and figures)

(Executive Engineer / Authority issuing bidding document)

PALONO TERMINATION OF THE TOTAL OF THE TOTAL

The latter of the state of the

- (This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).
  - Name of Procuring Agency. Town Committee (D) TMA, Chamber District a. Tando Allahyar
  - Brief Description of work No. (08) Construction of CC Block in Village b. Asgharabad / Saleh Khaskhali Village UC Chamber -I
  - Procuring Agency's address: Office of the Town Committee Chamber C.
  - Estimated Cost: 1000000/= d.
  - Amount of Bid Security: 200000/= (fill in lump sum amount or in % age of e. bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 5%)
  - Period of Bid validity (days): 40 Days (not more than sixty days) f.
  - Security deposit:- (including security): 100000/= g.
  - Percentage, if any to be deducted from bill: 6% Income Tax h.
  - Deadline for submission of Bid along with time: 22-9-2014, 1:00 Ax İ.
  - Venue time and date of bid opening: TC, meeting Hall, 22.9-20/9. j,
  - Time for completion from written order of commence: Six Month k.
  - Liquidity damages: 5000/= Per Day (0.05 of estimated cost or Bid cost per l. day of delay, out total not exceeding 10%)
  - Deposit receipts No. Dated: Amount (in words and figures) m.

(Executive Engineer / Authority issuing bidding document)

Taluka Munici an Administration

THE STATE OF

' (This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- a. Name of Procuring Agency. <u>Town Committee (D) TMA, Chamber District</u>
  <u>Tando Allahyar</u>
- b. Brief Description of work No. (09) Construction of CC Block in Village

  Ghulsnan-e-Igbal Colony, UC Chamber-II
- c. Procuring Agency's address: Office of the Town Committee Chamber
- d. Estimated Cost: <u>1000000/=</u>
- e. Amount of Bid Security: <u>200000/=</u> (fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 5%)
- f. Period of Bid validity (days): 40 Days (not more than sixty days)
- g. Security deposit:- (including security): 100000/=
- h. Percentage, if any to be deducted from bill: 6% Income Tax
- i. Deadline for submission of Bid along with time: 22-9-2014. 1:00 km
- j. Venue time and date of bid opening: TC, meeting Hall, 12-9-20/ 2:00 PM
- k. Time for completion from written order of commence: Six Month
- Liquidity damages: <u>5000/= Per Day</u> (0.05 of estimated cost or Bid cost per day of delay, out total not exceeding 10%)
- rn. Deposit receipts No. Dated: Amount (in words and figures)

(Executive Engineer / Authority issuing bidding document)

Talek . so

- · (This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).
  - a. Name of Procuring Agency. <u>Town Committee (D) TMA, Chamber District</u>
    <u>Tando Allahyar</u>
  - b. Brief Description of work No. (10) Construction of CC Block in Village
    Hashim Haleem, UC Chamber-I
  - c. Procuring Agency's address: Office of the Town Committee Chamber
  - d. Estimated Cost: <u>1000000/=</u>
  - e. Amount of Bid Security: <u>200000/=</u> (fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 5%)
  - f. Period of Bid validity (days): 40 Days (not more than sixty days)
  - g. Security deposit:- (including security): 100000/=
  - h. Percentage, if any to be deducted from bill: 6% Income Tax
  - i. Deadline for submission of Bid along with time: 22-9-2014, 1:00 AM
  - j. Venue time and date of bid opening: TC, meeting Hall, 22-9-2014 2:00100
  - k. Time for completion from written order of commence: Six Month
  - Liquidity damages: <u>5000/= Per Day</u> (0.05 of estimated cost or Bid cost per day of delay, out total not exceeding 10%)
  - m. Deposit receipts No. Dated: Amount (in words and figures)

(Executive Engineer / Authority issuing bidding document)

NFERASTICATE A Sministration CHALLIBER

Tol di

# Name of Work: CONSTRUCTION OF OPEN SURFACE DRAIN VILLAGE HAFIZABAD

1. Excavation in foundation of Building Bridge and other structures including dagbelling dressing, refilling around structure with excavated earth watering and reaming lead upto 5 ft. (P/4 Item No. 18 (b)).

4356 cft x @ 3176.25%0cft

Rs. 13836.00

2. Cement concrete plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without (P/No. 15 Item No. 4 (i)).

1074 cft x @ 11288.75% 0cft

Rs. 121241.00

Pacca brick work in foundation and plainth in (P/No.20 Item No. 4 (e).

2700 cft x @ 11948.36% 0cft

Rs. 322606.00

4. Cement concrete plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without (P/No. 15 Item No. 5 (f)).

188 cft x @ 14429.25% 0cft

Rs. 27127.00

5. Cement plaster (1:4) ½" thick

4992 cft x @ 2283.93% 0cft

Rs. 114014.00

 R.C work in roof slab, beams clumans rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects.

518 cft x @ 337% Ocft

Rs. 174566.00

7. Fabrication of kild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending, laying in postion, making joints and fasternings including cost of binding wire (also includes removeal of rust from bars. (P/No. 16 Item No. 8 (a).

13.88 cwt x @ 4820% cwt

Rs. 66904.00

Total:-

840294.00

Town Committee (D) TMA, Chamber

Name of Work:

# CONSTRUCTION / REPAIR OF DRAIN NATION BANK TO FACTOR MHALLAH CHAMBER CITY

Dismantling cement concrete reinforced separating rein for cement from concrete cleaning and straightening the same !:2:4 (Gs Sch: P No. 10 Item No. 20)

100 cft x @ 5445 % cft

Rs. 5445.00

2. Dismantling brick work in lime or cement motar. (GS sch: 10 Item No. 13)

262.5 cft x @ 1285/63% 0cft

Rs. 3375.00

3. Excavation in foundation of building bridges and other structures including dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavation earth watering and remming lead upto 5 ft.

2875 cft x @ 3176.25p%0cft

Rs. 506.00

4. Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compaction and for curing complete (1:2:4) (GSI no. 5 (f) P/15)

985 cft x @ 11288.75% cft

Rs. 111194.00

5. Pucca brick work cement sand mortar 1.4 other then building.

2799 cft x @ 11948.36p% 0cft

Rs. 334435.00

6. Cement concrete plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at sone aggregate without (GS Sch: P/no.15 Item No. 5 (f).

203 Rft x @ 14429/25%rft

Rs. 29291.00

7. Cement Plaster (1:4) ½" thick

4576 cwt x @ 2283.93% cwt

Rs. 104513.00

8. Reinforcement cement concrete in roofs slab beans columns raft, lintels and other structural members laid in site or precast, (1:2:4) GSI No. 6(1) P/16).

518 cft x @ Rs: 337p% cft

Rs. 174566.00

Name of Work: CONSTRUCTION /REPAIR OF DRAIN
FACTORY MOHALLA TO ASLAM SHOP SANJAR
CHANG ROAD

Dismantling cement concrete reinforced separating rein for cement from concrete cleaning and straightening the same !:2:4 (Gs Sch: P No. 10 Item No. 20)

100 cft x @ 5445 % cft

Rs. 5445.00

2. Dismantling brick work in lime or cement motar. (GS sch: 10 Item No. 13)

262.5 cft x @ 1285/63% 0cft

Rs. 3375.00

3. Excavation in foundation of building bridges and other structures including dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavation earth watering and remming lead upto 5 ft.

2875 cft x @ 3176.25p%0cft

Rs. 506.00

 Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compaction and for curing complete (1:2:4) (GSI no. 5 (f) P/15)

985 cft x @ 11288.75% cft

Rs. 111194.00

5. Pucca brick work cement sand mortar 1.4 other then building.

2799 cft x @ 11948.36p% 0cft

Rs. 334435.00

6. Cement concrete plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at sone aggregate without (GS Sch: P/no.15 Item No. 5 (f).

203 Rft x @ 14429/25%rft

Rs. 29291.00

7. Cement Plaster (1:4) ½" thick

4576 cwt x @ 2283.93% cwt

Rs. 104513.00

8. Reinforcement cement concrete in roofs slab beans columns raft, lintels and other structural members laid in site or precast, (1:2:4) GSI No. 6(1) P/16).

518 cft x @ Rs: 337p% cft

Rs. 174566.00

Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement cement concrete i/c cutting, bending, laying in position etc (GSI No 8 (b) P/16).

13.88 cwt x @ Rs. 4820.20 cwt

Rs. 66904.00

Total Rs: 834790.00

ENGINEER

Town Committee (D) TMA, Chamber

Name of Work:

CONSTRUCTION /REPAIR OF SURFACE DRAIN MEMON MOSQUE TO JALBANI MOHALLAH KHAD MOHALLAH, KUMBHAR PARA, KHOH PARA MOHAHAR PARA, TOWN COMMITTEE PARA CHAMBER CITY

1. Dismantling cement concrete reinforced separating rein for cement from concrete cleaning and straightening the same !:2:4 (Gs Sch: P No. 10 Item No. 20)

100 cft x @ 5445 % cft

Rs. 5445.00

 Dismantling brick work in lime or cement motar. (GS sch: 10 Item No. 13)

262.5 cft x @ 1285/63% 0cft

Rs. 3375.00

3. Excavation in foundation of building bridges and other structures including dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavation earth watering and remming lead upto 5 ft.

2875 cft x @ 3176.25p%0cft

Rs. 506.00

4. Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compaction and for curing complete (1:2:4) (GSI no. 5 (f) P/15)

985 cft x @ 11288.75% cft

Rs. 111194.00

5. Pucca brick work cement sand mortar 1.4 other then building.

2799 cft x @ 11948.36p% 0cft

Rs. 334435.00

6. Cement concrete plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at sone aggregate without (GS Sch: P/no.15 Item No. 5 (f).

203 Rft x @ 14429/25%rft

Rs. 29291.00

7. Cement Plaster (1:4) ½" thick

4576 cwt x @ 2283.93% cwt

Rs. 104513.00

8. Reinforcement cement concrete in roofs slab beans columns raft, lintels and other structural members laid in site or precast, (1:2:4) GSI No. 6(1) P/16).

518 cft x @ Rs: 337p% cft

Rs. 174566.00

Name of Work:

CONSTRUCTION /REPAIR OF SURFACE DRAIN SANJAR CHANG ROAD TO IOBAL PEROL PUMP GHULSHAN-E-IOBAL COLONY CHAMBER CITY.

 Dismantling cement concrete reinforced separating rein for cement from concrete cleaning and straightening the same !:2:4 (Gs Sch: P No. 10 Item No. 20)

100 cft x @ 5445 % cft

Rs. 5445.00

 Dismantling brick work in lime or cement motar. (GS sch: 10 Item No. 13)

262.5 cft x @ 1285/63% 0cft

Rs. 3375.00

 Excavation in foundation of building bridges and other structures including dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavation earth watering and remming lead upto 5 ft.

2875 cft x @ 3176.25p%0cft

Rs. 506.00

4. Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compaction and for curing complete (1:2:4) (GSI no. 5 (f) P/15)

985 cft x @ 11288.75% cft

Rs. 111194.00

Pucca brick work cement sand mortar 1.4 other then building.

2799 cft x @ 11948.36p% 0cft

Rs. 334435.00

6. Cement concrete plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at sone aggregate without (GS Sch: P/no.15 Item No. 5 (f).

203 Rft x @ 14429/25%rft

Rs. 29291.00

7. Cement Plaster (1:4) 1/2" thick

4576 cwt x @ 2283.93% cwt

Rs. 104513.00

8. Reinforcement cement concrete in roofs slab beans columns raft, lintels and other structural members laid in site or precast, (1:2:4) GSI No. 6(1) P/16).

518 cft x @ Rs: 337p% cft

Rs. 174566.00

Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement cement concrete i/c cutting, bending, laying in position etc (GSI No 8 (b) P/16).

13.88 cwt x @ Rs. 4820.20 cwt

Rs. \_66904.00

Total Rs: 834

834790.00

Town Committee (D) TMA, Chamber

TENDER NO. 6

### SHEDULE"B"

# SUBJECT: CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE BLOCK IN VILLAGE SHERO SHERANI U.C CHAMBER-I

S#	Quantity	Description	Rate	Unit	Amount
1.		Barrow pit excavation undressed lead			
		upto 100ft.			İ
	10450.0	(a). (ordinary soil )(GSI No 3(a) P-I)	2117.50	P%o cft	22128.0
2.		Earth work compaction (Soft			
		ordinary or hard soil).			1
		(a) laying earth in 6" layer leveling			
	10450.0	ressing complete. (GSI No 13(a) P-3)	263	P% cft	2748.0
3.		Carriage of 100 cft 5 Tons of all			
		material like Stone aggregate, spawl,			
	-	coal, lime, surkhi etc.B.G Rail			
	1	fastening points and crossing			
		bridge, girders, pipes, sheets Tail,			
	10450.0	Rail.	502.23	P%cft	52483.0
4.		Cement concrete bricks stone ballast			
	İ	1 ½ " to 2"gauge Ratio 1:4:8. (GSI			
	3300.0	No 4(b) P-14).	9416.28	P%cft	310737.0
5.		Erection of removal of centering for			
	1	R.C.C or plain cement concrete work			
		for partial wood, (Vertical) (GSI No		İ	
	500.0	19(b)(II) P-17).	3127.41	P%sft	15637.0
6.	,	Cement Concrete Plain i/c Placing,			-2027.0
		compaction and for curing complete			
	2500.0	(1:2:4)(GSI No:5(F)P-15)	14429.2	P%cft	360731.0

Total Rs:

764465.0

Percent above/below form the schedule rates. I/We the Contractor agree to execute this work in respect of market rate.

Contractors Signature

Engineer

TENDER NO. 7

### SHEDULE"B"

# SUBJECT: CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE BLOCK MOHAMMAD KHAN DESHAK U.C CHAMBER-I

S#	Quantity	Description	Rate	Unit	Amount
1.		Barrow pit excavation undressed lead		-	Amount
ļ		upto 100ft.	İ	İ	
	11300.0	(a). (ordinary soil )(GSI No 3(a) P-I)	2117.50	P%o cft	23928.0
2.	-	Earth work compaction (Soft			23720.0
		ordinary or hard soil).	j		ĺ
	1	(a) laying earth in 6" layer leveling			İ
	11300.0	ressing complete. (GSI No 13(a) P-3)	263.0	P% cft	2972.0
3.		Carriage of 100 cft 5 Tons of all			2372.0
	İ	material like Stone aggregate, spawl.			
		coal, lime, surkhi etc.B.G Rail			
		fastening points and crossing			
		bridge, girders, pipes, sheets Tail,	i		
	1 300.0	Rail.	502.23	P%cft	56752,0
4.		Cement concrete bricks stone ballast			30132.0
		1 ½ " to 2"gauge Ratio 1:4:8. (GSI	!		
	3300.0	No 4(b) P-14).	9416.28	P%cft	310737.0
5.		Erection of removal of centering for			510757.0
		R.C.C or plain cement concrete work			
		for partial wood, (Vertical) (GSI No			ļ
<del></del>	5(0.0	19(b)(II) P-17).	3127.41	P%sft	15637.0
6.		Cement Concrete Plain i/c Placing,		~ / 0.010	15057,0
	. i	compaction and for curing complete			
	2500.0	(1:2:4)(GSI No:5(F)P-15)	14429.2	P%cft	360731.0

Total Rs:

770757.0

Percent above/below form the schedule rates. I/We the Contractor agree to execute this work in respect of market 'ate.

Contractors Signature

Engineer

TENDER NO. 8

### SHEDULE"B"

# SUBJECT: CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE BLOCK ASGHARABAD / SALEH KHASKHELI VILLAGE U.C CHAMBER-I

S#	Quantity	Description	Rate	Unit	
1.		Barrow pit excavation undressed lead	Nate	Unit	Amount
		upto 100ft.			İ
<u> </u>	10450.0	(a). (ordinary soil )(GSI No 3(a) P-I)	2117.50	P‰ cft	22120 0
2.		Earth work compaction (Soft	2117.50	1 700 010	22128.0
	-	ordinary or hard soil).			1
		(a) laying earth in 6" layer leveling			
	1:0450.0	ressing complete. (GSI No 13(a) P-3)	263.0	P% cft	2748.0
3.		Carriage of 100 cft 5 Tons of all	200.0	1 /0 011	2/40.0
		material like Stone aggregate, spawl			
		coal, lime, surkhi etc.B.G Rail			
		fastening points and crossing		İ	
		bridge, girders, pipes, sheets Tail,			
	10450.0	Rail.	502.23	P%cft	52483.0
4.	·	Cement concrete bricks stone ballast		7,5011	32403.0
		1 ½ " to 2"gauge Ratio 1:4:8. (GSI			
	31 00.0	No 4(b) P-14),	9416.28	P%cft	310737.0
5.		Erection of removal of centering for		170010	510/3/.0
		R.C.C or plain cement concrete work			
		for partial wood, (Vertical) (GSI No			
	50.0	19(b)(II) P-17).	3127.41	P%sft	15637.0
6.		Cement Concrete Plain i/c Placing,		7 /0511	13037.0
		compaction and for curing complete			
	2500.0	(1:2:4)(GSI No:5(F)P-15)	14429.2	P%cft	360731.0

Total Rs:

764465.0

Percent above/below form the schedule rates. I/We the Contractor agree to execute this work in respect of market rate.

Contractors Signature

Engineer

TENDER NO. 9

#### SHEDULE"B"

### SUBJECT: CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE BLOCK GHULSH-E-IQBAL COLONY U.C CHAMBER-I

S#	Quantity	Description	Rate	Unit	Amount
1.		Barrow pit excavation undressed lead			
		upto 100ft.			·
	1(050.0	(a). (ordinary soil )(GSI No 3(a) P-I)	2117.50	P%o cft	21281.0
2.		Earth work compaction (Soft			
		ordinary or hard soil).			
		(a) laying earth in 6" layer leveling			
	10050.0	ressing complete. (GSI No 13(a) P-3)	263.0	P% cft	2643.0
3.		Carriage of 100 cft 5 Tons of all			
		material like Stone aggregate, spawl,			
		coal, lime, surkhi etc.B.G Rail			
	1	fastening points and crossing			
	1	bridge, girders, pipes, sheets Tail,			
	10050.0	Rail.	502.23	P%cft	50474.0
4.		Cement concrete bricks stone ballast			
		1 ½ " to 2"gauge Ratio 1:4:8. (GSI			
	33 00.0	No 4(b) P-14).	9416.28	P%cft	310737.0
5.		Erection of removal of centering for	<u> </u>		
		R.C.C or plain cement concrete work			
		for partial wood, (Vertical) (GSI No			
	50.0	19(b)(II) P-17).	3127.41	P%sft	15637.0
6.		Cement Concrete Plain i/c Placing,		1	
		compaction and for curing complete			
	2500.0	(1:2:4)(GSI No:5(F)P-15)	14429.2	P%cft	360731.0

Total Rs:

761504.0

Percent above/below form the schedule rates. I/We the Contractor agree to execute this work in respect of market rate.

Contractors Signature

Engineer

TENDER NO. 10

#### SHEDULE"B"

# SUBJECT: CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE BLOCK VILLAGE HASHIM HALEEM U.C CHAMBER-I

S#	Quantity	Description	Rate	Unit	Amount
1.		Barrow pit excavation undressed lead			•
	•	upto 100ft.			
	9650.0	(a). (ordinary soil )(GSI No 3(a) P-I)	2117.50	P%o cft	20434.0
2.		Earth work compaction (Soft			
		ordinary or hard soil).			1
		(a) laying earth in 6" layer leveling			
	9650.0	ressing complete. (GSI No 13(a) P-3)	263.0	P% cft	2538.0
3.		Carriage of 100 cft 5 Tons of all			
	-	material like Stone aggregate, spawl,			
		coal, lime, surkhi etc.B.G Rail			1
	}	fastening points and crossing	·		
		bridge, girders, pipes, sheets Tail,			
	9650.0	Rail.	502.23	P%cft	48465.0
4.		Cement concrete bricks stone ballast			
		1 ½ " to 2"gauge Ratio 1:4:8. (GSI	<b> </b>  -		
	3300.0	No 4(b) P-14).	9416.28	P%cft	310737.0
5.		Erection of removal of centering for			
		R.C.C or plain cement concrete work			1
		for partial wood, (Vertical) (GSI No			
	5(0.0	19(b)(II) P-17).	3127.41	P%sft	15637.0
6.		Cement Concrete Plain i/c Placing,			
		compaction and for curing complete			
	2500.0	(1:2:4)(GSI No:5(F)P-15)	14429.2	P%cft	360731.0

Total Rs:

758543.0

Percent above/below form the schedule rates. I/We the Contractor agree to execute this work in respect of market rate.

Contractors Signature

Enginee

# OFFICE OF THE TOWN COMMITTEE CHAMBER DISTRICT TANDO ALLAHYAR NO:TC/CHR/ 356 / 2013

# <u>NOTIFICATION</u>

# Subject: CONSTITUTION OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE

- (i) In terms of the provision of Rules 7 of the Sindh Public Procurement Rules 2010 on the subject noted above, the following procurement. committee is constituted for all development works including Roads, Playgrounds , Water & Sewerage , Mechanical & Electrical and Buildings of Town Committee (D) TMA Chamber.
  - 1- Syed Ejaz Shah Engineer (TC Chamber)

2-Mr.Amjad khan Pitafi Accountant(TC Chamber)

Secretary/Member

- 3-Mr. Abdul Shakour Abro Member Chief Officer (DC Tando Allahyar)
- As laid down in rule 8 of the Rules ibid , the following shall be the Functions & Responsibilities of Procurement Committee .

Preparing bidding documents

Carrying out technical as well as financial evolution of the bids Making recommendations for the award of contract to the competent authority and

Perform any other function ancillary and incident to the above Functions laid down in Rules 41 of the above Rules.

> DEPUTY COMMISSIONER TANDO ALLAHYAD

C.C.COPY TO .....

1-The Manger (C.B.)SPPRA

2-Town Officer Chamber

3-The All Concerned